City of Westmorland
REPORT TO City Council

MEETING DATE: September 3, 2025

FROM: Laura Fischer, Manager

SUBJECT: Authorize Submittal for Reimbursement and Payment of Invoices
totaling $154,538.76 for the Small Communities Drought Relief Grant
Projects.

ISSUE:

Authorize Submittal for Reimbursement and Payment of Invoices totaling $154,538.76 for
the Small Communities Drought Relief Grant Projects as follows:

a. Cora Payment Request #8 in the amount of $34,512.25

b. Cora Payment Request #9 in the amount of $93,272.76

c. Dudek May Invoice in the amount of $1,343.75

d. Dedek June Invoice in the amount of $25,410.00

GENERAL MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council Ratify the Authorize Submittal for Reimbursement
and Payment of Invoices totaling $154,538.76 for the Small Communities Drought Relief
Grant Projects.

FISCAL IMPACT: $154,538.76 — This project is expected to be over budget by
approximately $182,000. About 70,000 can be paid from HUTA funds. For a total
impact to the Water Fund Reserves of $84,538.76.

CONCLUSION:
These expenditures must be paid and the report submitted to the State Water Board, thus it
is recommended that Council approve the Submittal for Reimbursement and Payment of
Invoices totaling $154,538.76 for the Small Communities Drought Relief Grant Projects.

e. Cora Payment Request #8 in the amount of $34,512.25

f. Cora Payment Request #9 in the amount of $93,272.76

g. Dudek May Invoice in the amount of $1,343.75

h. Dedek June Invoice in the amount of $25,410.00

Respectfully Submitted,

Laura Fischer, Manager



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Westmorland Owner's Project No.: 4600015451
Engineer: The Holt Group, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 102.114
Contractor: Cora Constructors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 1440
Project: WTP Water Filter Replacement Project
Contract:
Application No.: 8 Application Date: 8/14/2025
Application Period: From 7/1/2025 to 7/31/2025
1. Original Contract Price $ 1,916,900.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ (51,444.78)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) $ 1,865,455.22
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) & 1,865,455.22
5. Retainage
a. 5% X $ 1,865,455.22 Work Completed = $ 93,272.76
b. 5% X $ - Stored Materials = $ -

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 93,272.76

$
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢) $ 1,772,182.46
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) $ 1,737,670.21
8. Amount due this application $ 34,512.25
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.¢) $ 93,272.76

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied
on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens,
security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: { (¢ lQ( :Emn/ kﬂ ca Wl

Signature: AA_;\_WC&.&?W Date: 8(’ Y /Z s
7

Recommended by Engineer Approved l;y-rewner}

By: \__,M\)h\'[ Na {mp n CJO By: ‘

Title: {Lee“\ deat Englaeer Titlj\‘ Intr ) n, csrE e o
Date: O —18-2¢C - Date: A O ¥
Approved by Funding Agency i

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

OK to pay 8/25/25
DWR/SCDR Filter Replacement
511-00-6001




s1ej01 323(04d

9LTLTEE  § $ 9971628’ § %T5SY'seR'T

“s1ap4Q sflueyg pue yaEnuodRUELG ST
vz2ss'7) ¢ $ (8zvvp'rs)l 8| - $|cesssez 8 (0o'000's2)  § (3L vep'TS) $ s1apiQ #dueyn
92°066 %001 [8Z'SI8'6T 82's18'61 001 - = 07'518'61 8751861 wng dwn [ 00'T (1221212213 pue ULRIAQ JBUONIPPY) PO ON OO 02
|y " wooT  forerz's OF'EPZ 8 001 E A Qp'E opeve’s wng dwn [ 00'L {rmindwog jeuonippy) £0°0N 03| 6L
{ersee) %00t [fereeg’y) e 001 S = {ov'e0g'n) {lereog'y) wng dun] 00T (soueyd ped 81810U00) 20 'ON QD] 81
(on'osL'el (00°0ap'se) i £ {00'000'62) 00T (00:000'5¢) 1lo0°000'54) wnsdwny 00T (Upainepwgns) 10 ON Q| LT

e L ; _siepigeiueyn T i e : R
00°5r8'S6 g | 00°006'816'T  §| - $ | 9PELLTL 8 v5'9Z1'P06T § 00°'006°9F6'T  § 13e1u07 Jeuidug
00°048'2 %O0T | 00°00F'EY 00'0/%'2 50°0 00°0£6'9F 56°0 a0°00¢'6Y 00°D0F'6F wngdwn (o0t dnyeg| 81
00°GL %OOT | 00'008"T 00:008 0z'0 00'002'T 08'0 00'005°T 00°008°T wngdwny o't sienue lWyol 6T
06188 %00T | 00'8E9'TT = & DO'BES'TT 00'T 00'8£9'TT 00'868°1L wngdwny - 00'T Supued| T
00°008°G %00L {00000 OLT 00°008's 500 00°008'F0T 56°0 00'000°0T 1 00'000'017 wng dwny o0t eluswnnsul| €1
00'5L8'E %001 | DOT00SLL . = 00°008'4L 00't 00°008'44 00°008'LL wngdwny (00T LETEEIE ] A
00°094°8 %007 | 00'000°GET = 5 00°000'S8T 0T 100°000°GEL 00'000'SET wngdwm | 00T suoddng pue fuidid nelsu] 113
00°09T'9 %007 | 00'009'€2T : = 00°009'EET 00'F 00°009°EZT 00°008'ECT wngdwn | 00'T S8t )=1su|
S0°9¥0'E %o0L | 0012602 - 3 00'126'02 00'T 00°1Z6'02 00'T26'02 wngdwnl |00’ (ele0) 13114 Jo peojun
0v'Z25'6E 5 00T | 00'8VY' 068 o 4 00'87F 06 00'T 00°8r7'068 oosrrose | wngdwny oot [e200) HO %ST + [enddng) aug o Manjag sanly
(e200)

"LBY'E "OvL'B9L s = "o i "0pL 69 N7 wng duwry 00T ]
00°£8Y %00F | 0070889 00°07L'691 001 00°0p468L 00°0r2°691 s dwm e e T AL seon £6
SZ'6EE'ET %007 | 00'58.4°997 o & 00°582'98p 00T 00'584'99p 00'582'98¢ wngdwn]  [00'T |eLBlely ojpue dinb3 Jofely Jo aseysing 1sedag €6

i & 1o ddn
05'EPT'F %00T | 00°0£8'V8 i - 00°0L8'78 00'T 00°0£8'¢8 00°0£8'V8 wing dwn . fei02lHg v\.omfﬁ ndnsh e
1apaQ aseying Jo Jdiaaay Jalyid 1sodag
L 3 a . 5 i wngdwm  |ogT (00 P92 281 18] sMed 18§ g
AS|| UE 'S|ELAIE| ISW 'BIpaly "1aNid 8seyaing
00°082'T 9001 | 00°000'52 e S N 00°000'SZ 00T 00'000'52 00°000'52 wngdwm  00°T {1 114 ) Joay 1EIsulay pue jooy saolay ]
00°064'% %00T | 00°008'SE z 9r°E0S’ E P5'96Z'TE pLEO 00'008'GE 00°008'5€ wng dwm 00’7 ped 21a12u0y L
Q0°B9Z'S %00T | 00'098'S0T 2 3 00°09€°501 00'T 00°09€'50T 00°0SE‘SOT wngdwm 00T a4 Bunsq ewag ]
05'816'E 00T | 00'BEE'8E = S 00'BEE'RE 00'8£8'AE DO°REE'BE wngdwny 00’7 Spuog pue adueInsy| 5
00°005 %007 | 00°000'0L = = 00°000°01 00'T 00'000°0C 00°000°0L wng dwn 00’7 SUOISUELUIQ PIAIS *SUONEIT A] 0 UoNBaYIaA v
00°0S %007 | 00°000'T 2 . 00°000°F 00°T 00°000'T 00°000°T wngdwny 00T 104U US04 Ja1eA, £
00°084 %00T | 007000°ST = 2 00°000°sT 00’7 00°000'51 00°000'ST wngdwny (00T uolez|ljgowag 4
00°052'2 %00T | 00'000'SY - : 00°000'S 00°1 00°000'GF 00°000'5% wngdwny (00T ‘uonezqo} 1
T EmEnl R = o S T T iRehuso 1euEio nmeE R e :
B e sl SaomEg 8] Hopha T el D ouoM sl g [ swun T Gpuend b ~ uopdioseg : N
- (sooxn e Ehel | {ipueguitou) |- fixal | uipsjesodioau| laxal | snojmaigaw 3xo) sapd g Cwey | e | way pig
BEUIFIBN % § | Usluid o1 ealeeg | weyjo | 3egoipalols | paloisAnuaing | elg - Mmuenp potordwiog | ujpajelodiooy] | wey pig joanfes G Sy i . ;
s . lemepjogs| sewsienpue | sieeiel | orpmapduion | peeuins3 | Aisnoiaid ety o o o i
% : 5 i : :. - pajejduion yiom oMo anEn v e - oA o amEA pajewpsy 5 o ; i 5 i
Bk i S i : ‘  paydwod oM © [ yioph pajeyduiog Ajsnaiaaid | 7 © uopBldopullsenuoy 5 i
=5 T e s aE T e snsm a3 e € : ¥
SZ/PT/80 ta1eg uopeaddy ST/IE/LD o} ST/LO/LD walq :pojiad uojieajddy ] 1oN vopeanddy
oriuon
198f01d wawasejday 181 e d LM uaaloid
o 0N 10afoid 5,J0)28U0D .uz_‘m._ﬂw.a_mcoo elog Holenuey
PITZ0T oN 139[01d s,188ul3u3 “aul ‘dnoig 3oH auL salBug
T5PST0008K oN 122foid s Jaumo puepowIsa Jo Al Haump
Juawhed 10} uoneanddy s,10J0BIU0D HI0AM @211 Hup - 81EWST Ssaufold




JuswiAed jdwoird snoA 4oy noA yuey |

JU| SIOIONIISUOY) BIOD) (0] 8jqeAed sxoayo axew ases|d ‘wnuue jed %000°8)
JO abieyd aainies & pabieyo aq (M SJUNOLWE BNpJan0 [fiy "82I0AUl JO 9)ep 8y} woij AQOE sjgeded pue anp eJe SedjoAu| Sws]

NN.NNN.@@ EEmMENESEEEENNEENEEEERREERARE --llﬂum-_ﬂ:oo :o wo:m—mm
NNN—-mn.Vm SNEEEENSAGEEESENENNERARERRES -0:0 H:@Ehmm H:@hh—o—o
—.N.ON@_NMN__‘ ....uu.-....-.....-..-...-.-mm—-__—__m m:o__)mg_& mnwml._
ev'Z8L'TLL s pUIRISY $S87 Paudes [ejoL
NN-NNN.M@ SEEESEEENNEREEREENNERSREES --I--ll---llvm—.h_m“mm —M“OP
sToz/vl/s 9¥Ed HopenuOD
ON.mMW;mmm._\ ---------- sssEssNmEssmmnmEEd wﬂ.mo OH_ QHQ—QEQO umﬂol—l
.CO_HQ_QEOO .._.O m_jﬁms S U mﬂ.um @-.ﬁ. uo UmHmO_UC_ DNmm.T,mwm_—‘ mmEmmnnn -..-....--.....-u..-wﬂmo Ou. E—.—m HUN-—H—.—OU
uone|dwoo Jo [2A8] 8y} 0} suonesyoads pue suejd ay} Yjim souepiodde . R
ur pays|dwos usaq sey gol paweu aA0Ge BU} UO YIom ay) ‘abpajmou 08 v¥¥ LG slapiQ ebueyy Aq abueyg jaN
$,J0}0B1U0D BY} JO S8 BY} 0} ‘Jey) SalL90 J0jorU0D paubisiapun sy 00°006'9L6'} sy aeio o [eul Bl O
YIOAA JO UOEDILIDY S,10)oRIIU0D 1oRIU0Y UQ JudwAhed 104 uonesiddy
L8ZTE VD PUBLIOWISSAA L 8TCE VO PUBLIOWISOMA
19841s J8jue) Yinog §5¢ 193418 Jeuad Yinog GG¢
juswaoe|day adid pue juswase|day Jslji4 J91epy (ucnesoT qor 10 A)1D ‘pPUBLIOWISBAN  8UMO
ovY

p0£g9.L 19suB0I
G202/0€/L0 ‘poliad

§ Ty 10ZE-+29-09L
11226 YO Uesaq wied
v 815 '808ld S3HBYD IS 0¥ LS.

Buing ssal Goid QU] SI0JONISUOD BIOD




Z 40 7 obed

LLTlT'e6 00°00L 0Z'S5P'G98°L 99'82£°9¢€ vS9zL'6Z8'L 0T'SSY'598°L  08'pYFLG- 00°006'916'L  :SIElOL
8L ¥CL 0000l 9.°G6F'T 9.'G6V'T 9.'S6%'C 9.°G6l'C 9-0F¥T #19pIQ sbueyd
VAN A4 0000l L¥ES8Y L7658 L 'BE8'Y L7658y G-0F¥T #19piQ abueyd
L0'€29 0000} 0L'09¥TL 0L09r'Ch 0L °09%'2h oLosk'zL 7-Obyl #19piQ sbueyd
LLCLy 0000l OFErZ'8 OF'Ere's or'ere'e orere's €-0¥ ¥l #19pIQ abueyd
L1°G2¢ 00°00L L¥'€0S'p- Ly'E0S P LP'E0S - Ly e0S ' Z-0Fpl #19pI0 sbueyd
00°082'e- 00°00} 00000°GL- 00°000'S.- 00'000'G.- 00°000'G.- L-Ot( #19pI0 8bueyd
00°047C 00°00L 0000F'6F 000LFC 00°0E6'9p 00°00%'6% 00°00¥'6% 1s sapnjoul - dn-uels
00°GL 0000} 00005t 00°00€ 00°00Z'} 007005} 00°00S'} s[enueiy NgO
06189 00°00L 00'8E9'LL 00'8€9'LL 00°'8E9'LL 00°8€9'LL Bunured
00°005'S 00°00L 00°0000LL 00°005'S 00°00S'v0L 00°000°0LL 00°000'0L) uonejuswnisuy
00'6.8'€ 00°00L 0000§'LL 00°005'LL 00°005°LL 00°005'2L [Bo109[g
000549 00°00L 00°000'GEL 00°000'5€L 00°000'SEL 00°000's€EL dng pue Buidid |jeisu|
00'08L'9 00°00L 00°009'€ZL 00°009°cZL 00°009°€C L 00°'00g'€C) I3H1d [Esy|
S0'9¥0'L 00'00L 00°'L26'02 00'126'02 00°126'02 00°1L26'02 (eloD)ialjl 4o peojun
e dn-Hels ‘UoIssIWwWo)
0’2256l 00°00L 008t 08E 00°8i7¥7'06€ 00°8¥'06€ 00'8¥¥'06€ I'9q Je 1509 Bulurewsay
00°/8F'8 00'00L 000¥L'B9L 00°0¥£'691 000k '69L 00°0vL'691 Jo uoe|dwio) ysodaq
GT'BEE'ET 00'00L 00'G8L'99% 00'68L'99%  00°G8L'99F 00°68.'99% eJy Jo aseyoind JsodaQ
0Sevey 00'00L 000.8'%8 00°0.8'%8 00°048'78 00°0.8't8 ydaroay sl ysodag
3N pue Ja}jl4 sseydind
00°05Z'L 0000l 0000062 00°000'G2 00°000'GZ 00°000'S2 Isuley pue JOoy anroisy
00°06.°L 0000} 00°008'SE 9r'e0S'y ¥G'96C'LE 00°008'G€E 00°008'S€E ped @je.iouc)
00'892'S 00°00L 00°09¢'S0L 00°09€°G01 00°09€'G0L 00°09€'S0} 8)14 Bunsixg owsq
06'9L6°L 00°00L 00'8EE'8E 00'g€€'8E 00'8EE'8E 00'8€€'8€ spuog pue aoueinsu|
00°005 00°00L 00°000°0L 00°000°0L 00°000°0L 00°000°01 HIN Jo uonedyliapn
00709 00°00L 00°000'L 00'000°L 00°000°L 00°000°L JAuog uonnjjod Jayem
00’054 00°00} 00°000°SL 00°000'GL 00°000°GL 00°000°G} uonezijiqowsaq
00°092'2 00°00L 000006 00'000°Gk 00°000'Sk 00°000'G¥ uonezijiqo
pauielay aouejeq %, ‘dwoo |ejol e palols "dwo) jualing snojasld joRNUOD sabueys pa|npayoss WIOA JO uonduossag

GZ0Z/0¢€/L0 ‘poliad
g :uoneslddy

L8ZC6 VO PUBLIOWISIAA
198i]g J8jua] Inos G5¢
wswaoe|dey adid pue juawsaoe|day 18l JOIEA

peja|dwon) YIOAA 10 BNpPayds
ONITIG SSTHD0Hd

JU| S10}9NJJSUOY BIODH




LAD 1AV
1 PUTHOUNEYAY (T = L iy

14 80 # R $207 A - usmaon g 2

sasodmd yuamdrd 107 £[un s1 AQS PRI NOUISPA]]

[S2ZI5% S NOLINALT SS3TTVIOL ANV DNITTIE LNTRIND TN
OLTLT th% ¥l 96 < SO0 0 0006 148 1 S VS OTUATR 1 B SN0 TCoSv SOkl 8 AVIOL ANVHD
SLLLTIS Y000 - S 0001 §1 - B $ sl 1 (L0 [BU9S "0 [RLIAS T PO [PURS “¢0) [PLDS 70 [PU9S) THOD 81
Yl - H i s 5 1 1# 00 L
MNLFES 2%00°0 ¥ s GO00NT [N S 1 ON0E6OF HlHS6 00ney's s S 10000t e 5 1 n_D g a1
L8 o0 - 5 00001 s | ooonzl § v e S S 5] 1 SEMEN WO, 1|

0671855 % - 3 %{ S omRe't 8 * § § 511 Aunure] 1
0nos'ss %000 - s %0 $ B 3 TONRIIAWNISI] &l
OSLR" Pl 0 - 5 a0 00T s s $ 0008 L ERE H 1 [BILIDI[H Tl
[UIINACH %000 < 5 %0000 T 00 000°EL §100nn0'ser s L0001 = $ %00 DO SED sionoonser &) 1 suoddng 2 Furdig feasug [
00081°98 %00°0 = g %O00NT 00°009°€T1 § 1009tz S %0001 A § %00 0 009°ET1 B ] UL [[EIsuf ]
0TREY'98S 2000 2 § Y001 O0F9LTETT $ POLTEL'T RN 7 5 0 O0POLTET 8 | O0vOLTelT S| 1 SHE ] (3315 OS|Al PUE S[ELISIBIA] OS] BIP3JA I31[L] 3SBURIng [3
00szTTS SHO00 k3 %0001 00°000°'sz &1 00000'sT S 0001 2 S L) DrOn0'sT § 1 00000'sE §] 1 JOOY [[RISUIDY PUR JOOY SAOWAY %
H06L TS = § O0°008°'SE $ 1 PC96T°1E § %TH LR 9 NSy s Y4RETL 0] 3 S 3] 1 PEJ 21213107 L
00°89Z°6S 2%00°0 = s 0°09E‘Sn1 S § S g %0 O009ETSHT §iooneTent S| 1 9
0691618 %000 2 S 00001 O0BEERE s § 3 § %0 OD'REE AL S ODRECRE S| I UOF] PUE AOURINSU] 3
Sa00°0 = § N 3 # g Yl s §1 1 FEUOISTIAMIL] PIAL] SUOLRI0T AIiN JO TONRIGLA A ¥
%000 = s s $ » § ot 2 5] 1 TONT0,) TOTN[OF 1ATRAY 3
%000 = § AHO00T 00'ST s S 00T . § 000 SToomost S| 3
0I0sz'es %00°0 2 H %00 0n0n'ss s ioopi'sy S = 4 %00 SToononsy & 1 UOneZINQON 1

1Y.LOLS Yo HDV.ILNHOHHE AVLOLS Yo ADVINHIHAL IVLOL S ANNOWY S % JDV.LNSOHEd ANMOWY $§ % 3DV.LNIDHE AY101ANS 44 LINA NOLLATIDSH

NOLLNFLTY ONINIYIWFY ANTHAND ¥ SNOIATY SNOIATYS ANFHAND ALD

80 # Smipg SZOZ Ay - Juawadeday] L] INRAL PUBLIOWISIAL (FP “U ‘SHOLINALSNOD YIOD




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT
NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT.
A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT
THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

Identifying Information

Name of Claimant: Cora Constructors Inc.

Name of Customer: City of Westmorland

Job Location: WTP Westmorland

Owner: City of Westmorland

Through Date: 07/30/2025

Conditional Waiver and Release
This document waives and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has
for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the customer on this job through
the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or
material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that has been fully executed by the parties prior to
the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless
listed as an Exception below. This document is effective only on the claimant's receipt of payment from
the financial institution on which the following check is drawn:

Maker of Check: City of Westmorland

Amount of Check: $ 34,512.22

Check Payable to: Cora Constructors Inc.

Exceptions

This document does not affect any of the following:
(1) Retentions.
(2) Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.
(3) The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver
and release but has not received payment:
Date(s) of waiver and release:
Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): $
(4) Contract rights, including (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of
contract, and (B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment.

Pt

\/J \ i Signature
LI

Claimant's Signature:

Claimant's Title: Office Manager o /

Date of Signature: 08/14/2025

7M/M12




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Westmorland Owner's Project No.: 4600015451
Engineer: The Holt Group, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 102.114
Contractor: Cora Constructors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 1440
Project: WTP Water Filter Replacement Project

Contract:

Application No.: 9 - Ret Application Date: 8/14/2025

Application Period: From 8/1/2025 to 8/1/2025

1. Original Contract Price
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1+ Line 2)
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total)

5. Retainage

a. 0% X Work Completed =

b. 0% X | Stored Materials =

c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b)
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c)
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application)
8. Amount due this application
9. Balance tofinish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4 + Line 5.¢)

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied
on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior
Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens,
security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Paymentis in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: Cora Constructor/s Inc. - Emir Kocaballi

signature:  EwirKocalolle 9,15 Mo bl Date:  8/18/25
Recommended by Engineer B Approved by? er

By: L__.M— g\u Ay T"\arm‘:lei o By : : o L

Tite:  Resideak Encineev e Ve Dha s il i
Date: D -21-20 2‘35‘ Date: Bz 7 g —
Approved by Funding Agency .

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

OK to pay 8/25/25
DWR/SCDR Filter Replacement
511-00-6001




‘JuswiAed jdwoud inoA ioj noA yuey |

OU| SI0JONUISUOD BIOD [0} jgeded syosyo exew asesld ‘wnuue jad 29000 8L

40 8bieyo 8oinIes B pabieyo aq [iM SJUNOLLE BNPISAO [fy 82I0AUI JO 8jep 8y Wwoly AQOS ajgeded pue anp aie Sa0I0AU| SULI9]

oo I G SIS
NN.NNN_mm .............. -:....-:-:..-@:Q “:°E>mm H.—l—w-—-—:U
BEPRLELL L Tmeses mmc:_-m SNOIARIG SS9
0Z'S5Y'G98'L rnsinpaule)ay sse7 pauded [ejo)
- 500 T ——
?1e( JojoeuOD
Sr/&llY
_ 02'667'G98'L prenmemannnsneses-aleq 03 9j9jdwio) [ejol
‘uone|dod Jo s|NPaYds Paydele By} Uo pajesipul 0Z'S5H'508'L e gl1p( 03 WNG JORIUOD
uone|dwod Jo [9A8] ay} 0} suoneoloads pue suejd ay) YIm 8ouepIodoe : N
ul pajs|dwoo ussq sey qol palweu aA0ge au} Lo iom ay) ‘abpajmouy 08 vy LG- siap.iQ abueyn Ag abueys jaN
S$,JOJOBIUOD By] JO Isaq ay] 0] ‘Jey] saljiad Jojoesuod paubisiepun syl 00°006°916'L T Rl o1 -3 1T T T Y 1111 ] Tg)
}JOAA JO UOIed}IHDY) S,10}9BIUO0D joeljuon uQ jusuwihed 104 uonesijddy
1 82¢C6 VO PUBIOLIISBAA L 82¢C6 VO PUBHIOWISBAA

j@als Jejua) Yyinos GG¢
usweoe|day adid pue juawaoe|day Ja)ji4 Jojep) uonesoT qopr

G20¢/62/30 ‘polied
6 uoneoddy

Buipg ssaiboid

lealg Isjua) Yinog GG¢g
10 RO 'PUBLICWISOAN 1IBUMO

0144
¥0E99.L 8susal

BRIy

L0ZE-¥L9-09.
L1226 vO Hesaq wied
V¥ 815 '808|d S8leYD IS OVLSL

JUj sJ0joniisuoy elod




Z lo gz abed

00°001 0Z'SSP'598°L 0Z°'sS¥'698°L 0Z'SSY'598°'L  08'vhY'LS- 00°006°916°F  :SiejoL
00°00L 9.LGBY'Z 9.'G6¥'C 9.'G6¥'C 9L'S6Y'Z 9-0v¥r #19pI0 abueyn
0000l L¥'658'Y L7658 L7658 L6858 S-OF¥r #19pi0 abueyn
00°00L 0L 09%°ClL 0} 09%°Cl 0L'09%ZL 0L'09%'CL F-0ppr #iepi0 abueyd
0000l OFEre8 Or'ere'e (%A 0 A €-0bPr #19pI0 abueyy
0000} L¥'E0G'¥- Ly'€05 P LY €05 - L €05 v Z-0vbr #19pi0 abueyn
0000l 00°000°G.- 00°000°G.- 00°000'G2- 00°000°GL- L-0bPr #19pI0 abueyD
00'00L 00°00F¥'6¥ 00°'00¥'6¥ 00°00%'6Y 00°'00%'6¥ 1s sapnjoul - dn-lelg
00°00L 00°00Gk 00'00St 00°00G'L 00°005'L s|enueiy RO
00°00L 00'8€9°LL 00'8E9°LL 00°8€9'LL 00'8€9'LL Bunuied
00°00L 00°000°0LL 00°000'0LL 00°000'0LL 00'000°0LL uonejusWNsuY|
00°00L 00°00G'LL 00°00S'.L 00°005'LL 00°008'LL [BOUI99[d
00'00L 00°000'GEL 00°000°GE} 00°000'GEL 00°000'GEL dng pue Buidid |eIsu]
00'00L 00009'€Z) 00°009°cZt 00°009°€Z1 00°009'€ZL 19jjid Ielsy|
00'00L 00'L26'02 00°'1L28'02 00'L26'02 00°'126'02 (e10D)s21114 Jo peOjUN
e dn-HE)S ‘UoISSILIWOD
00°00L 00'8¥F'06E 00°'8¥¥'06€ 00°8¥¥'06€ 00°'8¥¥'06€ I'9Q Je 180D Bujuieway
00°00L 00°0¥.L'69L 00°07L'691 00°07L'69) 00°0v.'69L jo uonsjdwo ysodag
00°00L 00°G8L'99¥ 00'G8.'99v 00'G8.'99¥ 00°G8.'99¥ B[N Jo sseyound JisodsQ
0000, 00°0.8%8 0004878 000,878 000/8'+8 1datosy Jeyi4 ysodaq
Bl pue Is}|l4 aseydind
00°00L 00°000°GZ 00'000°G2 00°000'GZ 00°000°62 Isulay pue Jooy aAoWaY
00°00L 00°008°SE 00°008'SE 00°008'GE 00°008'GE ped 8ja10uo0)
00°00L 00°09¢'S0L 00°09€°S0L 00°09€'G0} 00'09€'G0 1 18|14 Bunsixg owa(
00°00L 00'8e€'8E 00'8e€'8¢e 00'8€€'8E 00'8€€'8€ spuog pue asueinsu|
00°00L 00°000°0L 00°000°0L 00°000°0} 00'000°0} HIBN JO UoHEDLIBA
00'00L 00°000°L 00°000°} 00°000'L 00000} JiAuog uonnijod Jerep
00'00L 00'000'GL 00°000°G 1L 00°000'GL 00°'000°GL uonezijiqowag
00°00L 00'000'G¥ 00°'000°G¥ 00°000'G¥ 00°000°G¥ uonezijiqon
paulelay ajuejeg % ‘dwon [ejol e paiols dwon Juslng  SNoIAdId joeuon mwm—._m_._o pajnpayss JIOAR 1O CO_uﬁ_Luwa

G202/62/80 ‘poled
g :uoneonddy

L82¢€6 YO PUELOWISOAA
je8ilg Ielua]) yinog GG¢
wawaoe|dey adid pue juswiaoe|day 18} JBJBAA

pajejdwon YIOAA JO BINPayos
ONITIIE SS3HD0Hd

2U| S40}9NJJSUOD BI0D



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT
NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT.
A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT
THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

Identifying Information

Name of Claimant: Cora Constructors Inc.

Name of Customer: City of Westmorland

Job Location: WTP Westmorland

Owner: City of Westmorland

Through Date: 08/30/2025

Conditional Waiver and Release
This document waives and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has
for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the customer on this job through
the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or
material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that has been fully executed by the parties prior to
the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless
listed as an Exception below. This document is effective only on the claimant's receipt of payment from
the financial institution on which the following check is drawn:

Maker of Check: City of Westmorland

Amount of Check: $ 93,272.77

Check Payable to: Cora Constructors Inc.

Exceptions

This document does not affect any of the following:
(1) Retentions.
(2) Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.
(3) The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver
and release but has not received payment:
Date(s) of waiver and release:_08/14/2025
Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): $34,512.22
(4) Contract rights, including (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of
contract, and (B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment.

2\ "
\A/ ] ’ Signature
Claimant's Signature:

Claimant's Title: Office Manag\e{

Date of Signature: 08/18/2025

7M1/12



s]e10] 199[0ig

519pI0 28UeYY
= 00T BE'STB'GL wns dwni [00T (189109913 pue Uieid 1eUORIPRY) #OONOD| 02
» 001 orErT'e wngdwn | 00T {1:andwoy 1eUoippy) £ 0N 02 BT
= 00T (91 £05'Y] wnsdwm 00T (soBueyd ped 21915U03) 70 "ON 09 a7
3 00'T 100'000'5/) wng duiny o0t (ipaip lenwansi 1o oN 0o L1
J9RNU0 |BUIRLIO
2 00'T 00°00¢'6 wng dwm | oo't dnueig| ot
) 00t 00'005°T wngdwny |01 S|ENUER WSRO ST
m [Lline 0088911 wnsdwny 00T Aunuied ¥
# 00T 00°000°0TT wngdwm  fgoT uopeuawnnsyl| €T
s 00T 00°008'4L wng dwny {00t 1891112313 zT
2 001 00°000'SET wnsdwny 00T suoddng pue Juidig 1)esu)| 1T
€ U 00T 00°009'€2T wns dwn 00T Iantd nesu) ot
% 00°T 00'TZB'0Z wng dwny o0t (e107) 181114 jo pEOIUn 56
N 00°T 00°8rb 068 wngdwny |00'T (2100) HO %sT + [1anddns) ays o1 Alaanaq 18314 '
210;
i o't 00°0P£ 69T wngdwr | oot Gl e
HO %81 + (1anddns) 1y jo uonaidwos isodag
00T 00'58L'99F wns dwny [o0'T 121131} Jo/pue dinb3 Jole| jo aseyaing 1sodag 6
210: (1addn:

= 000488 wns dwny 00T (el00) HOssT ¢ L1enddng) 16

13pIQ 8sey3aind Jo idiaoay sald 1sedaq

‘r9L'TET'T$) SHEd 198
N wngdwnl |ooT (00°9¢'28T'T4) shed 19318 5
IS} PUE ‘S]E1BIE I IS ‘BIpal 1814 85EYINg

L = o0t 00°000'5Z wng dwny | 00T (17 491114} J0OH JIEISUIDY PUE J00Y BroWRY 8

i § 000°T 00°008'SE wnsdwny |o0'T ped 81810U00) £

= 00T 00°09€'S0T wngdwny |00t 13114 Bunsixg owag 9

3 00T 00'8£E'8E wng dwni 00T spuog ple aaueinsu| S

- 00T 0000001 wing duwn suOfsuBWIg plald 'SUDREICT ANBN Jo UoNEagiea| ¥

- 00T 00°000'T wngdwni oo 101U037 Uolinjad JB1EM €

§ 00T 00°000'ST wngdwny 00’1 uonezniqowag z

- 00T 00°000'Sy wng dwm |00t “UONEZNIGOIN T
STIVTIB0 1ajeq uonesijddy SZ/10/80 0 S2/10/80 wold  ipousduoneanddy  uonusiey -6 oN uopeopddy|
RELT TR
198014 1uaLuzoe|day JaHId J31eM d LM Hoafold
oppr roN198loid s, 4019810U00 “3U] '$1012011SU0Q €J0g HLEETTEY
FIT' 201 oM 123lold s JaauiFug *au| ‘dnols noH ay) BEETENE]
ISFST00097 oM ¥08f0dd s JuMD PUEJIOWISIA JO AT LI3UMO

juawied 1o} uones|ddy saojoeaU0) A0/ 9214d UM - 2JBWIST Ssalgold




DUDEK

605 3rd Street
Encinitas, CA 92024

T (760) 942-5147 August 21, 2025
F (760) 632-0164 Project No: 15667
Invoice No: 202506922
Due Date: October 5, 2025

Christine Pisch

City of Westmorland

355 S Center St
Westmorland, CA 92281

Project Manager  Brandon Lacap

Project 15667 Engineering Design of the Westmorland Water Filter Replacement
Project
Agreement No. 4600015451

Professional Services for the Period: May 24, 2025 to June 27, 2025

Phase 02 Construction Support Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager/Engineering 1.00 260.00 260.00
Totals 1.00 260.00
Total Labor 260.00
Phase Total $260.00
Phase 20 Sub_Delta Systems
Consultants
Narasimhan Consulting Services, Inc dba
6/27/2025  Narasimhan Consulting Invoice# 25,410.00
Services, Inc dba NCS
Engineers
Total Consultants 1.0 times 25,410.00 25,410.00
Phase Total $25,410.00
Total Project Invoice Amount $25,670.00
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
202504691 6/20/2025 1,343.75
Total 1,343.75
Billing Summary
Current Prior Total
Labor 260.00 212,147.50 212,407.50

Please remit checks to the following lockbox account including Dudek project number and invoice number:
DUDEK

P.O. Box 515569

Los Angeles, CA 90051-4581

If you would like to remit payment via ACH, please contact Accounting@dudek.com.



Project 15667 Engineering Design of the Westmorland Wa Invoice 202506922

Consultant 25,410.00 217,486.00 242,896.00
Expense 0.00 714.19 714.19
Unit 0.00 794.62 794.62
Totals 25,670.00 431,142.31 456,812.31
Contract Maximum: 475,008.00
Previous Billings Against Maximum: 431,142.31
Current Billings Against Maximum: 25,670.00
Balance After This Invoice: 18,195.69

OK to pay 8/25/25
DWR/SCDR Filter Replacement

511-00-6001

Please remit checks to the following lockbox account including Dudek project number and invoice number: Page 2
DUDEK

P.O. Box 515569

Los Angeles, CA 90051-4581

If you would like to remit payment via ACH, please contact Accounting@dudek.com.


User
Highlight


INVOICE \INCE

ENETNEERS

202 E. Earll Drive, Suite 110, Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-629-0206

Dale Gruel, PE July 17, 2025
Dudek Invoice No: 2384-04
111 Pacifica
Irvine, CA 92618 lInvoice Total $25,410.00)
NCS Project N2384.23.000 Dudek - City of Westmorland WTP Filter Replacement
Dudek Job #15667
Project Manager - Brandon Lacap
Professional Services from October 01, 2024 to June 27, 2025
Task 00100 Design Services
Fee
Total Fee 32,710.00
Percent Complete 100.00 Total Earned 32,710.00
Previous Fee Billing 32,710.00
Current Fee Billing 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Task 0.00
Task 00200 Construction Services
Fee
Total Fee 28,410.00
Percent Complete 89.4403 Total Earned 25,410.00
Previous Fee Billing 0.00
Current Fee Billing 25,410.00
Total Fee 25,410.00
Total this Task $25,410.00
Total this Invoice $25,410.00

Billings to Date

Current Prior Total
Fee 25,410.00 32,710.00 58,120.00
Totals 25,410.00 32,710.00 58,120.00

NOTE: Due to an increase in wire fraud we DO NOT accept payments via ACH or Wire Transfers. If you are requested to pay us
electronically, please contact our corporate accounting department at 602-629-0206

Invoices are due Net 30 days unless otherwise stated in contract or purchase order




DUDEK

Monthly Invoice Summary

Invoice No. 202504691
Project Name: WTP Water Filter Replacement Project
Consultant Name: Dudek
DWR/SCDR Agreement No. 4600015451
Period:|  4/26/2025 to 5/23/2025 | Date:]  6/20/2025
Contract Summary:
Original Contract Amount: $289,439.00 — NTP Date 9/12/2023
Original Contract End Date 11/1/2025
Contract Amendments:
Additive Bid Items: $20,569.00
Amendment No. 1 (SCDR Fund Shift $165,000.00
for AWC Design Services): T
Subtotal Amendments $185,569.00
Total Contract $475,008.00
Previous Amount Billed: $430,209.27
Current Invoice Amount: $1,343.75
Total Billed to Date: $431,553.02
Total Remaining: $43,454.98
Billing Code (if applicable)
Task No. | Task Name | Hours | Rate | Amount | Totals
5 Engineering Services During
Construction Phase S 1,343.75
Engineer IV (T. Dhanens) 6.25 $ 215.00 $ 1,343.75
Travel Summary
Date Description Miles Rate Amount
$ -
$ -
TOTAL OF INVOICE AMOUNT $ 1,343.75
Certification by Owner's Representatives Certification of Consultant
Joel Hamby % 8/25/25
Project Manager / Date 6/20/2025
Department Manager Date Consultant Date

OK to pay 8/25/25
SCDR/DWR Filter Project
511-00-6001

v




DUDEK

605 3rd Street
Encinitas, CA 92024
T (760) 942-5147 June 20, 2025
F (760) 632-0164 Project No: 15667
Invoice No: 202504691
Due Date: August 4, 2025
Christine Pisch
City of Westmorland
355 S Center St
Westmorland, CA 92281
Project Manager  Brandon Lacap
Project 15667 Engineering Design of the Westmorland Water Filter Replacement
Project
Agreement No. 4600015451
Professional Services for the Period: April 26,2025 to May 23,2025 _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ __________.
Phase 02 Construction Support Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Engineer IV/Technician IV 6.25 215.00 1,343.75
Totals 6.25 1,343.75
Total Labor 1,343.75
Phase Total $1,343.75
Total Project Invoice Amount $1,343.75

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance

202500646 2/19/2025 7,299.00

Total 7,299.00

Billing Summary

Current Prior Total
Labor 1,343.75 210,803.75 212,147.50
Consultant 0.00 217,486.00 217,486.00
Expense 0.00 714.19 714.19

Please remit checks to the following lockbox account including Dudek project number and invoice number:
DUDEK

P.O. Box 515569

Los Angeles, CA 90051-4581

If you would like to remit payment via ACH, please contact Accounting@dudek.com.



Project 15667 Engineering Design of the Westmorland Wa Invoice 202504691

Unit 0.00 794.62 794.62

Totals 1,343.75 429,798.56 431,142.31

Contract Maximum: 475,008.00

Previous Billings Against Maximum: 429,798.56

Current Billings Against Maximum: 1,343.75

Balance After This Invoice: 43,865.69
Please remit checks to the following lockbox account including Dudek project number and invoice number: Page 2
DUDEK

P.O. Box 515569
Los Angeles, CA 90051-4581

If you would like to remit payment via ACH, please contact Accounting@dudek.com.



	approve payment of invoice and submittal of reimbursement 090325.pdf
	MEETING DATE: September 3, 2025
	FROM:  Laura Fischer, Manager


	cora payment application #8 8-18-25 $34,512.25 signed jh
	cora payment application #9 retention 8-22-25  $93,272.76  signed jh
	dudek June Invoice Project 15667 202506922
	dudek May Invoice Project 15667 202504691 (002) signed jh 8-25-25

